1317-1321 CONGRESS ST.

1321 Congress 8± Folder IN Folder

2255



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY COMPLAINT NO. 70/48 Date Received Ju ne 29, 1970

1321	
Congress	
st.	

Location 1321 Congress Street	Use of Build	ing Shed
Owner's name and address Leo Landry,		
Owner's name and address 1500 pandings	- /- <u> </u>	Telephone
Tenant's name and address		
Complainant's name and address		leephone
Description: Shed built without a permit		
NOTES: 7/2/70 Letter	p. Ups	
	X	
	/\-	
	/	
	J	

.a: 1327. Congress St.

July 2, 1970

Mr. Lec Lendry. 1321 Congress St.

Dear Hr. Landry:

We found upon inspection of the above property that you have estructed a small utility shed on the property without first securing building permit.

It is necessary for you to come to this office and apply for a permit for this work giving us all the framing information. Also we will need a location plus showing the distance to property lines from this show. this shed.

Ver, truly yours,

R. Lovell Brown Director

h



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Builling or Type of Structure

PERMIT ISSUED
JUN 26 1970
orny of Fund Life

June 25 1970 Portland, Maine, To the INSTITUTE OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE The wear experd nereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish wastall the following building structure equipment in 1 cor' ic with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Co le and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and sp. ificit ns. if a iy, submitted herewith and the following specifications: 1321 Congress Street, Portland Within Fire Limits? ____ Dist. No. Owner's hame and address Leo J. Landry Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Maine Shawnee Step Co., Inc. Auburn Telephone Specifications Plans Proposed use of building Dwelling No. families __ 1 Last use No. families Material No stories 13 Hear Style of roof _____Roofing Estimated o \$ 652.50 Fee \$..5.00 General Pescription of New Work FRONT Shawnee step - 6' wide, 3 risers, 42" platform. Ht=22½", Proj= To replace old wooden step approximate same size. Foundation - concrete pads and angle irons. SIDE Shawnee step - 4' wide, 4 risers, 60" platform. Ht=30", Proj=100 To replace old wooden steps approximate same size. Foundation - concrete pads and angle irons. DISTANCE FROM HOUSE TO SIDE LOT LINE 20 ft. According to standard Shawnee plan. Approved by R. I. Perry, It is understand that that to And to Ensi in Rational infinite of neathly apparent times is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractors Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is come non to be made to public sewer? ___ __ If not, what is proposed for sewage? _____ Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof.... depth ____ No. stories _solid or filled land?____earth or rock?_____ Material of foundation ______ Thickness, top _ ____ bottom_ . ____cellar _ Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering No. of chimneys . ____ Material of chimneys ___ of lining ____ Kind of heat . . ___ fuel _ _ __ Columns under girders ____ Size _ Max. : : ters . . . Studs outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat root span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: On centers., 2nd_____, 3rd _____, roof, 1st floor..... 1st floor_____, 3rd ______, roof _____ Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? L' a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous APPRO VED: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the Stare and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? _ yes Leo J. Landry Signature of owner by:

INSPECTION COPY

Maine Shawnee Step Company, Inc.

982 Minot Avenue

Cert of Occupancy issued NOTES Notif. closing-in Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

				Permit No.	54550
			_	Issued	
		Portl	and, Maine	lec, 23	, 1965
To the City Electricia	ın, Portland, Main	: :			
The undersigned tric current, in accord and the following spe-	hereby applies for lance with the laws cifications:	a permit to ins of Maine, the	tall wires for the Electrical Ordi	he purpose of c inance of the C	conducting elec- lity of Portland,
(This	form must be con	npleyely filled	out — Minimu	im Fee, \$1.00)	
Owner's Name and A	ddress \rightarrow	~ andry	<i>Y</i> -: 1	Tel.	
Contractor's Name an	•	Parice 2.	1 - akmonth	liti Tei.	781-2446
Location 1321 C	myrean the	Use of	Building 🕒 🤇	2	
Number of Families	/ Apartmei	its St	tores	Number of Sto	ories
Description of Wiring	g: New Work	Addi	tions	Alteration	15
Pipe Cable	Metal Molding	EX Ca	bie Pluj	g Molding (No	o. of feet)
No. Light Outlets	Plugs	Light (-	Plug Circ	•
FIXTURES: No.	Light Swite	U		Lighting (No.	
SERVICE: Pipe	Cable	Undergroui	•	of Wires	Size
METERS: Relocated	i	Added	Tota	il No. Meters	
MOTORS: Number	Phase	Н. Р.	Amps	Volts	Starter
HEATING UNITS:	Domestic (Oil)	No. Mo	otors	Phase	H.P.
	Commercial (Oil)	No. Mo	otors	Phase	H.P.
	i lectric Heat (No	of Rooms)			5 lb. 1
APPLIANCES: No.	Ranges	Watts	Brand Fee	eds (Size and !	No. 16/3 XI.C
Liec 1	leaters	Watts			/
Miscell	laneous Dry & T	Watts 5200	Extra Ca	abinets or Pane	els .
Transformers	Air Condition	ners (No. Units	s)	Signs (No. Uni	its)
Will commence	19 Read	ly to cover in	19	Inspection	19
Amount of Fee \$	1.37	Signe	a Case	. Owi	ll_
	DO N	OT WRITE BELOW	THIS LINE	·—·—··································	*···
SERVICE	METE	R	GR	OUND	
VISITS: 1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12
REMARKS:					5×1.
CS 263		INSP	PECTED BY	Tel 3	Lucius (OVER)

LOCATION CAUTICES ST. 32/
INSPECTION PATE /2/27/C5
WORK COMPLETED /2/27/C5
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS
REMARKS

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

Signs The 1911 of the same	Air Conditioners per unit	Transformers, per unit	MISCELLANEOUS Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit	Circuses, Carmivals, Fairs, etc.	Wiring, each additional outlet r 50	Wiring, 1-50 Outlets	Service, Three Phase	TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit) Service, Single Phase	APPLIANCES Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dishwashers, etc. — Each Unit	Electric Heat (Each Room)	Ξ.	HEATING UNITS	Over 50 H.P.	Not exceeding 50 H.P.	Three Phase	SERVICES Single Phase	(Each twelve feet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting or any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).	each Outlet	1 5.7 30 Outlets (including switches) 31 to 60 Outlets (including switches)	WIRING
2.00	2.00	2.00	1.00	10.00	.02	1.00	2.00	1.00	1.50	.75	4.00	2.00	4.00	3.00	£.00	2.00		.05	\$ 2.00 3.00	

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT IS: TO OLOGO MIY of PURILAN

Portland, Meine, July 3, 1955.

	anisment in accord-
the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS,	POZILAND, ME. To a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in according a permit to install the following specifications: To Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: New Building Beststag "
he INSPECTOR Of the abolies fo	r a permit to install the following specific
The undersigned hered the Building	g Code of the Chy of Existing " Existing "
7011/6 1/10	1 - (ar 1 -) - white
1319-1321 Congress St.	Use of Building 1-1-to. e
ation	e
me and address of ourses hamill	ian Conen, Al Avenue
staller's name and are	Description of Wolfa
	General and oil burning southware
conced hot water he	General Description of Work eating system and oil burning comparent IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
o install101000	manus se un ammanus de la companya d
	TOWER BUILDA
	in figor surface of
basment.	Kind of fuel?
ocation of applicated?	Any burnable material in finor surface or beneath? Kind of fuel? Kind of fuel? Al, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
If so, how protected	al, from top of appliance or casing ed. From front of appliance .over. L. From sides or back of appliance
Minimum distance to burnate	From front of appliance none none
From top of smoke pipe	Other connections to same flue none. Rated maximum demand per hour the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
Size of chimney flue	The appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
- Fred now William	** to insure proper -
Giologi ITPSH all	TONE!! 2 VES
	1 300000 01
• @Onf	iet ford from top or bottom of tank?
Name and type of burner	igt
Will operator be always in attendan	Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom Size of vent pipe 11" Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gal. No. Make How many tanks enclosed?
Time of floor beneath barner CC	Number and capacity of tanks 1-275. gal No. Make
Type of not storagebi	et from any flame? How many tanks enclosed? rage tanks for furnace burners
Location of the control of	How many tanks enclosed:
Low water shut on the than five fee	et from any flame:
v setion of appliance	
Location of art	Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? From top of smokepipe Other connections to same flue Forced or gravity?
If so, now protested	From top of smokery
Skirting at bottom of Fr	Distance to combustion
From front of appliance	Other connections to same line
Size of chimney flue	If so, how vented:
Is hood to be provided?	Prom sides and back
If one fired, how vented?	Other connections to same fine
MISC	ELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT
	and the second s
	Annual Control of the
	· manufacture ·
***************************************	AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE P

***************************************	non-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-
***************************************	theoret etc. in same
**** **********************************	To sents additional for each additional nearer, company
********	2 00 (\$2,00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents as
Amount of fee enclosed?	2.ΩO(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)	
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
APPROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a personnel see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
ON-815155	see that the State and
	observed? yes
	- The state of the

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- Ci (Cam Cobe
	Signature of Installer
=	Signature of Instance

INSPECTION COPY

CIT-134-1M MARKS

1 Mil Pipe	NOTES	_	•) Pat	Penul Locati
8 Vest Pipe	02-17-	65 1	66 08	Pate of permit	Fencil 17 Location Owner
3 Kind of Heat	pro	1. 1 m	Loudie.	3 3	
& Burner Rigidity & Supports	0000		Cio		A
Z Name & Label	8.25-				PIR
6 Stack Control	- 23 - 13 - 1		7-0	1 2	Di lo
7 High Limit Control		omfelie	Lad		A h w
& Remote Control			-(Tō-	6	1/203
2 Piping Support a Protection			X		2-1
10 Values in Eupply I re		1		55	
11 Capacity of Tenin	•		•	"	2 6
12 Tank high the Asiapper the					
18 Tank Pieter /				1 i	3 %
14 Oll Guess		~			+
18 Institutes of me					
16 Low Woter Shut off		·			
	 [
-					
				-	
					 -
					
			***************************************		<u>`</u>
					
					_
		-			
			•		
-	/.	,			

		+	T		
		*			
					<u> </u>
				·	· .
		-	.; ,;	·	
			=		
		·			
			•		* * *
		¥ /-	ue uer r		- <u>- برسو</u> به مینی
					
-	 .				
	 				
	· ·				
	 .				
,					
·		. x -	and the same		



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure . Third Class

Third Class MAY 26 1903

VANSTO		Inira Ulass		MAY 26 lecs
To the INSPECTION OF THE	orthuri, Maine,	May 25, 1955	Marchan & white construction of marchan as army	יייים נייים איייי
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	, politand, main	Ε .		San
The undersigned hereby applies for in accordance with the Laws of the State of specifications, if any, submitted herewith a location.	and the fallence	E TO GIO ZONIN	s crumance of the	Cily of Portland, blane and
LocationCongres	s St 1317.1	321		
Owner's name and address Charles	H Parson 20	Within Within	Fire Limits?r	Dist. No
Owner's name and addressUnarles Lessee's name and address	madamadis is Sticker	O SILECT AVE.	**************	Telephone_2 - 7848
Contractor's name and address Ow	nei .		······································	Telephone
Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Architect		* **	Annual Control of the	Telephone
Proposed use of building days	111-0 5-0		- rans yer	No. of sheets4_
Last useNo. stories			***************************************	No. families 1
Material No. stories	Hat	C . 1		No. families
Other buildings on same lot		Style of roof		Roofing
Estimated cost \$ 8,000.		Principal and the second secon		and the property of the state o
		d have making	made .	r • 0 00
_	oncia: Descript	TOU OF TACK MO	rk	- Fee <u>\$: 0,00</u>
To construct 12-story frame dw	elling house 2	261 × 301		_
	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	į			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •	in the term of the second	1 No. 197
	- *:	Control of the section of the sectio	To the mouth new you have a grant	to produce
• • •	`	- v .m.	the grant or the public sequence.	e aculan of e
	•			
			· 12. 040	
L's is understood that this permit does not int the name of the heating contractor. PERMI	D-14 (1		34	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	yes	s any electrical worl	k irvolved in this	work?yes
Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tank notice been sent?	<u>уев</u>]	f not, what is prope	osed for sewage?	
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate - 10		form notice sent?	······································	
Height average grade to top of plate	Heig	tht average grade to	highest point of	rcof291
Material of foundation concrete	k "for Soft a feet	olid or filled land? E	olidear	th or rock? <u>eart</u> ;
Material of underpinning " to	et 3.7	bottom د"۔۔۔ bottom	12" cellar_	yes
Material of underpinning " to Kind of roof <u>pitch-gable</u> Rise per fine No. of chimneys 1 Material of the Mater	oot 'O'	ight	Thickne	SS
No. of chimneys 1 Material of	shimman bysists	loof envering Asphi	<u>elt Claso C U</u>	Ind Lab
Framing lumber—Kindhemloc	b · n	I liming of to	Kind of heat .	te:n fuel oll
Corner pos: 1:24 Sills 4x6	Girt or ledon ha	ressed or full size?	dressed	
Corner pos: 1:x4 Sills 1:x6 Girders ye Size 6:x8 Colum Studs (outside I carrying partitions	ins under girden	rar	Size	
Studs (outside I carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O C D.	LETTY Sine	Max.	on centers 75
Studs (outside I carrying partitions Joists and rafters: 1st floor	(8 2nd	nuging in every floo	r and flat mof sp	oan over 8 feet.
On centers: 1st floor	ξυ 2nd	7.611	······································	roof <u>2x8</u> roof <u>16"</u>
Maximum span: 1st floor_1/	2nd	3/1 3.1		roof
f one story building with masonry walls, the	ckness of walle?		phage provinced standards in apparatures \$	rcci
,		***************************************	he	ight?
No. cars now accommodated on any	If a Gau	tage		
No. cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile repairing be done other than	Je accommoda	ited number con	nmercial cars to b	oe accommodated
	minor repairs to c	ars habitually store	d in the proposed	Luilding?
OVED;		M	srellenr pau	
D.K-5/26/55-agg	Will work			ublic street?no
	Will there	e be in charge of 1	he above work	person competent to
	see that	the State and City	requirements n	ertaining thereto ar:
	observe ??	<u> 7.52</u>		
			-	÷

INSPECTION COPY

Signuture of owner

Charles Hitauson.

NOTES Staking Our Notice Cert. of Occupancy 18 403 forth Chark Notice Notif. closing-in cer is so ٠., .-. The Court of

,

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 1317-1321 Congress St.

Issued to Leslie McNeil

Date of Issue Aug. 25, 1955

This is to rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-aftered - changed assenses under Building Permit No. 55/774 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

One-family Owolling House

Limiting Conditions:

CC: Charles H. Hanson This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

8/25/55 Nelson F. Cartweight
(Date) Inspector

Inspector of Buildi

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes havds. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

